CH \$440.00 313069

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROADNET HOLDINGS CORPORATION		12/19/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
ROADNET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		12/19/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		
Street Address:	ddress: 20 King Street West, 4th Floor		
City:	Toronto		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M5H 1C4		
Entity Type:	Bank: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3130699	FLEETLOADER		
Registration Number:	4156941	HOW TO DELIVER		
Registration Number:	4156943			
Registration Number:	2530080	MOBILECAST		
Registration Number:	3342701	MOBILECAST ON TRACK		
Registration Number:	3252833	MOBILECAST ON TRACK		
Registration Number:	1467602	ROADNET		
Registration Number:	1475779	ROADNET		
Registration Number:	3346215	ROADNET ANYWHERE		
Registration Number:	3442891	ROADNET ANYWHERE		
Registration Number:	3346214	ROADNET ANYWHERE		
Registration Number:	3360399	ROADNET INFO CENTER		
Registration Number:	4156944	ROADNET TECHNOLOGIES		
Registration Number:	4156945	ROADNET TECHNOLOGIES		
Registration Number:	4156947	ROADNET TECHNOLOGIES HOW TO DELIVER		
Registration Number:	3146351	ROUTENET		
		TDADEMADIA		

TRADEMARK

900344401 REEL: 005669 FRAME: 0049

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2312808	TERRITORY PLANNER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123037064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.318.6824

Email: christinedionne@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: Christine Dionne c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78436.00113 (FIRST LIEN)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Dionne
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Dionne/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Roadnet 1st Lien IP Trademark Supplement(107672428_1) (2)#page1.tif source=Roadnet 1st Lien IP Trademark Supplement(107672428_1) (2)#page2.tif source=Roadnet 1st Lien IP Trademark Supplement(107672428_1) (2)#page3.tif source=Roadnet 1st Lien IP Trademark Supplement(107672428_1) (2)#page4.tif

FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SUPPLEMENT

This First Lien Trademark Supplement, dated as of December 19, 2013, by and among Roadnet Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Pledgor"), in favor of Royal Bank of Canada in its capacity as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent") pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of November 25, 2013, by and among Coronado Holdings, LLC, as borrower (n/k/a Omnitracs Midco, LLC), Omnitracs, Inc. (n/k/a Omnitracs, LLC, "Omni"), as co-borrower, the Guarantors (as defined therein) party thereto, and the Collateral Agent, is delivered pursuant to and supplements that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 25, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "First Lien Trademark Security Agreement"), by and among Omni and the Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement.

The Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under: (a) all Trademarks of such Pledgor, including, without limitation, the United States registered Trademarks and applications for Trademark registration listed on Schedule A attached hereto; (b) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, in each case excluding Excluded Property. All such Trademarks and Trademark applications shall be deemed to be part of the Trademark Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank]

KE 28822662.3

ROADNET HOLDINGS CORPORATION

Leonard R. Kennedy President

Title:

ROADNET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Leonard R. Kennedy Title: President

[Signature Page to First Lien Trademark Security Agreement Supplement]

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA,

as Collateral Agent

By: Name;

Title:

Rodica Dutka Manager, Agency

[Signature Page to First Lien Trademark Security Agreement Supplement]

SCHEDULE A

to

FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SUPPLEMENT

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

	rn a a				h
Jurisdiction	Trademark	App. No.	Filing date	Reg. No.	Reg. date
United States	FLEETLOADER	78406479	4/22/2004	3130699	8/15/2006
United States	HOW TO DELIVER	85396525	8/12/2011	4156941	6/12/2012
United States	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Cloverleaf)	85396630	8/12/2011	4156943	6/12/2012
United States	MOBILECAST	75329481	7/23/1997	2530080	1/15/2002
United States	MOBILECAST ON TRACK	77052746	11/29/2006	3342701	11/27/2007
United States	MOBILECAST ON TRACK	77053228	11/29/2006	3252833	6/19/2007
United States	ROADNET	73640683	1/20/1987	1467602	12/1/1987
United States	ROADNET	73668195	6/23/1987	1475779	2/9/1988
United States	ROADNET ANYWHERE	78916571	6/26/2006	3346215	11/27/2007
United States	ROADNET ANYWHERE	78916543	6/26/2006	3442891	6/3/2008
United States	ROADNET ANYWHERE	78916551	6/26/2006	3346214	11/27/2007
United States	ROADNET INFO CENTER	78435771	6/15/2004	3360399	12/25/2007
United States	ROADNET TECHNOLOGIES	85396699	8/12/2011	4156944	6/12/2012
United States	ROADNET TECHNOLOGIES [& Cloverleaf Design]	85396792	8/12/2011	4156945	6/12/2012
United States	ROADNET TECHNOLOGIES HOW TO DELIVER [& Cloverleaf Design]	85396982	8/12/2011	4156947	6/12/2012
United States	ROUTENET	78406463	4/22/2004	3146351	9/19/2006
United States	TERRITORY PLANNER	75303404	6/4/1997	2312808	2/1/2000

KE 28822662.3

RECORDED: 11/16/2015